Oil/Air Cooler Units
Standard series OK-P type
Application
These high performance coolers with
axial fans are suitable for hydraulic
cooling applications.
Typical applications include: industrial
power units, lubrication systems

5
2. MODEL TYPE
(also order example) OK-P 10L / 1.0 / M / A / 1 / IBP
Type of cooler
Size / motor speed
LL = 8 poles (750 rpm)
L = 6 poles (1000 rpm)
S = 4 poles (1500 rpm)
Type code and modification number
For the latest version of each cooler,
please see the table in our internet site
Fluids
M = Mineral oil to DIN 51524
Other fluids on request
Motor voltage
A = Standard voltages and frequencies for three-phase motor at 50 Hz / 60 Hz
50Hz : 380-420 V (Y) / 220-240 V (∆)
60Hz : 440-480 V (Y) / 254-277 V (∆)
Except for OK-P 12 and OK-P10S, for which the standard voltages are:
50Hz : 660-720V (Y) / 380-420V (∆)
60Hz : 760-830V (Y) / 440-480V (∆)
B = Standard voltages and frequencies for three-phase motor at 50 Hz
50Hz : 380-420 V (Y) / 220-240 V (∆)
Except for OK-P 12, for which the standard voltages are:
50Hz : 660-720V (Y) / 380-420V (∆)
C = Standard voltages and frequencies for three-phase motor at 60 Hz
60Hz : 440-480 V (Y) / 254-277 V (∆)
Except for OK-P 12, for which the standard voltages are:
60Hz : 760-830V (Y) / 440-480V (∆)
S = Other special voltages and frequencies on request and clearly written
Paint
1 = RAL 9005
No other paint available
Accessories
AITF48 = Thermostat (fixed)
IBP = Heat exchanger with integrated bypass valve
IBT = Heat exchanger with integrated thermo-bypass valve
HF = Horizontal fixing
6
3. DIMENSIONS
A1 B C2 C1 E1 E2 Z1 D2 W1 W2
±10 ±20 ±10 ±10 ±5 ±5 ±5 min.* min.*
OK-P8L 880 670 760 602 600 178 G1 ¼" 549 1900 700
OK-P8S 880 680 760 602 600 178 G1 ¼" 549 1900 700
OK-P9LL 944 670 841 695 630 192 G1 ¼" 606 2100 800
OK-P9L 944 670 841 695 630 192 G1 ¼" 606 2100 800
OK-P9S 944 680 841 695 630 192 G1 ¼" 606 2100 800
OK-P10LL 1027 680 955 786 760 167 G1 ½" 686 2500 900
OK-P10L 1027 680 955 786 760 167 G1 ½" 686 2500 900
OK-P10S 1027 695 955 786 760 167 G1 ½" 686 2500 900
OK-P11LL 1196 695 1155 910 910 163 G1 ½" 828 2800 900
OK-P11L 1196 695 1155 910 910 163 G1 ½" 828 2800 900
OK-P12LL 1349 798 1335 1016 1060 151 G1 ½" 955 3000 1000
OK-P12L 1349 798 1335 1016 1060 151 G1 ½" 955 3000 1000
*: for smaller distances please contact our technical office
5. NOTE
The information in this brochure
relates to the operating conditions
and applications described.
For applications or operating
conditions not described, please
contact the relevant technical
department.
Subject to technical modifications.
PLUG
4. CERTIFICATION FOLLOWING EN 1048
Hydac SA design and manufacture high quality coolers that are tested and
certified to give reliable and repeatable high performance. To ensure the
performance is accurate, testing in compliance with a recognised international
test standard is the best solution. For air/liquid coolers this is EN 1048.
Hydac SA test procedure complies with the requirements of
EN 1048 and both the procedure and test equipment are
independently inspected and certified
by TÜV SÜDDEUTSCHLAND.